
134632-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 134632-2024 - Result

Slovenia – Construction work – Gradbena dela na pristaniški infrastrukturi v Luki Koper za 
obdobje pet let
OJ S 46/2024 05/03/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: LUKA KOPER, pristaniški in logistični sistem, delniška družba
Email: Lar.Hernog@luka-kp.si
Legal type of the buyer: Entity with special or exclusive rights
Activity of the contracting authority: Economic affairs
Activity of the contracting entity: Port-related activities

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Gradbena dela na pristaniški infrastrukturi v Luki Koper za obdobje pet let
Description: Predmet naročila so Gradbena dela na pristaniški infrastrukturi v Luki Koper za 
obdobje pet let. Javno naročilo je razdeljeno na sklope oz. kategorije: Sklop oz. kategorija 1: »
Asfalterska dela«, Sklop oz. kategorija 2: »Gradbena dela - nizkogradnja«, Sklop oz. 
kategorija 3: »Ključavničarska in krovsko - kleparska dela - splošna«.
Procedure identifier: 10d4573e-83da-48e2-b6f0-7fc333756827
Internal identifier: JN 102/2022
Type of procedure: Restricted

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work
Additional classification (cpv): 45260000 Roof works and other special trade construction works
, , , 45000000 Construction work 45233222 Paving and asphalting works 45200000 Works for 
complete or part construction and civil engineering work

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Obalno-kraška (SI044)
Country: Slovenia

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 800 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/25/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Sklop oz. kategorija 3: »Ključavničarska in krovsko - kleparska dela - splošna«.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/134632-2024
mailto:Lar.Hernog@luka-kp.si


134632-2024 Page 2/4

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.8.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Description: Predmet naročila v tem sklopu je izvajanje rednih ali intervencijskih vzdrževalnih 
in investicijskih ključavničarskih in krovsko kleparskih del do višine 400.000 EUR brez DDV, na 
infrastrukturi Luke Koper, razen na obalah in akvatoriju. Tipična dela zajemajo rezanje in 
varjenje tirnic, razna popravila cevovodov in sesalnih košev na protipožarnih črpališčih, 
demontaža - popravilo in montaža svetlobnih stebrov, z uporabo avto dvigala, sanacijo ali 
novogradnjo strešnih svetlobnih panelov, raznih strešnih kritin, strešnih konstrukcij, 
nadstrešnic, fasad iz trapeznih pločevin na objektih, novogradnjo, ali zamenjavo kleparskih 
izdelkov na skladiščnih halah in drugih objektih z uporabo avto dvigala, gradbenih odrov in 
drugih delovnih sredstev za delo na višini, popravilo, ali izdelavo ograj in raznih drugih 
ključavničarskih ali krovsko kleparskih del.

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45000000 Construction work

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Obalno-kraška (SI044)
Country: Slovenia

Estimated duration
Duration: 60 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 800 000,00 EUR

General information
This cancelled or unsuccessful procedure or lot will be relaunched
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 395577-2022

Strategic procurement
Approach to reducing environmental impacts: Other
Social objective promoted: Other
Innovative objective: Other

Accessibility criteria
Accessibility criteria for persons with disabilities are not included because the procurement is 
not intended for use by natural persons

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Cena ni edino merilo za izbiro ekonomsko najugodnejše ponudbe.
Description: Glej razpisno dokumentacijo oz. dokumetacijo v zvezi z oddajo javnega naročila.
Justification for not indicating the weighting of the award criteria: Glej razpisno dokumentacijo 
oz. dokumetacijo v zvezi z oddajo javnega naročila.

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement



134632-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.

5.1.16.

Information about the dynamic purchasing system: 
Dynamic purchasing system, only usable by buyers listed in this notice
The dynamic purchasing system is terminated
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: DRŽAVNA REVIZIJSKA KOMISIJA ZA REVIZIJO POSTOPKOV 
ODDDAJE JAVNIH NAROČIL
Information about review deadlines: Zakon o pravnem varstvu v postopkih javnega naročanja 
(Uradni list RS, št. 43/11 s spremembami)
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: LUKA 
KOPER, pristaniški in logistični sistem, delniška družba

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: No winner was chosen and the competition is closed.
The reason why a winner was not chosen: 
All tenders, requests to participate or projects were withdrawn or found inadmissible

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: LUKA KOPER, pristaniški in logistični sistem, delniška družba
Registration number: 5144353000
Postal address: Vojkovo nabrežje 38
Town: Koper - Capodistria
Postcode: 6000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Obalno-kraška (SI044)
Country: Slovenia
Email: Lar.Hernog@luka-kp.si
Telephone: +38656656804
Internet address: https://www.luka-kp.si/
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader

ORG-0002
Official name: LUKA KOPER, pristaniški in logistični sistem, delniška družba
Registration number: 5144353000
Postal address: Vojkovo nabrežje 38
Town: Koper - Capodistria
Postcode: 6000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Obalno-kraška (SI044)
Country: Slovenia
Email: Lar.Hernog@luka-kp.si
Telephone: +38656656804
Internet address: https://www.luka-kp.si/
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

mailto:Lar.Hernog@luka-kp.si
https://www.luka-kp.si
mailto:Lar.Hernog@luka-kp.si
https://www.luka-kp.si


134632-2024 Page 4/4

8.1. ORG-0003
Official name: DRŽAVNA REVIZIJSKA KOMISIJA ZA REVIZIJO POSTOPKOV ODDDAJE 
JAVNIH NAROČIL
Registration number: 1332716000
Postal address: Slovenska cesta 54
Town: Ljubljana
Postcode: 1000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Osrednjeslovenska (SI041)
Country: Slovenia
Email: dkom@dkom.si
Telephone: +38612342800
Internet address: https://www.dkom.si/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 9dbc824d-582c-436a-9b87-08e03ecbbc93  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 30
Notice dispatch date: 04/03/2024 08:19:50 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Slovenian
Notice publication number: 134632-2024
OJ S issue number: 46/2024
Publication date: 05/03/2024

mailto:dkom@dkom.si
https://www.dkom.si

